

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12513/2012

RAJENDRA DORIAN PUNJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P.PUNJ(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court has already granted dasti notice in April, 2012.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that since some of the respondents are not available on record, he may be permitted to serve dasti notice at better and correct address. If dasti notice is served at better and correct address, in that case, petitioner has to disclose such better and correct address with proof of service.

List again on 15.10.2012.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |