

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12513/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011
in AP No. 481/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

RAJENDRA DORIAN PUNJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P.PUNJ(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. Sahil B., Adv.
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that

he has instructions not to press the special leave
petition.

Signature Not Verified

Special leave petition is dismissed as not

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham

pressed.

Date: 2014.07.26

12:05:27 IST

Reason:

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER